271
Text
270
Text Surface-Mounting High-Frequency Relay – G6Z
Application Examples
S
ig
na
l R
el
ay
s
Surface-mounting, 2.6-GHz-Band,
Miniature, SPDT, High-frequency
Relay
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Superior high-frequency characteristics, such
as an isolation of 30 dB min., insertion loss
of 0.5 dB max., and V.SWR of 1.5 max. at
2.6 GHz.
■ Surface-mounting terminals and superior high
frequency characteristics combined using
semi triplate strip transmission lines.
■ Miniature dimensions of 20 x 8.6 x 8.9 mm
(L x W x H).
■ Choose from a lineup that includes
single-winding latching models (200 mW),
double-winding latching models (360 mW),
and models with a reverse contact
arrangement.
■ Series includes models with an E-shape
terminal structure (same as existing models),
and models with a Y-shape terminal structure,
allowing greater freedom with PCB design.
■ Models with 75-Ω impedance and models
with 50-Ω impedance are available.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
1. Relay Function
None: Single-side stable
U: Single-winding latching
K: Double-winding latching
2. Contact Form
1: SPDT
3. Terminal Shape
F: Surface-mounting terminals
P: PCB terminals
4. Terminal Structure
None: Y-shape terminal structure
E: E-shape terminal structure
5. Characteristic Impedance
None: 75 Ω
A: 50 Ω
6. Contact Arrangement
None: Standard contact arrangement
R: Reverse contact arrangement
Surface-Mounting High-Frequency Relay – G6Z
Omron 08 Cat 1-302  5/10/07  15:39  Page 270
271
Text
270
Text Surface-Mounting High-Frequency Relay – G6Z
Application Examples
S
ig
na
l R
el
ay
s
Surface-mounting, 2.6-GHz-Band,
Miniature, SPDT, High-frequency
Relay
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Superior high-frequency characteristics, such
as an isolation of 30 dB min., insertion loss
of 0.5 dB max., and V.SWR of 1.5 max. at
2.6 GHz.
■ Surface-mounting terminals and superior high
frequency characteristics combined using
semi triplate strip transmission lines.
■ Miniature dimensions of 20 x 8.6 x 8.9 mm
(L x W x H).
■ Choose from a lineup that includes
single-winding latching models (200 mW),
double-winding latching models (360 mW),
and models with a reverse contact
arrangement.
■ Series includes models with an E-shape
terminal structure (same as existing models),
and models with a Y-shape terminal structure,
allowing greater freedom with PCB design.
■ Models with 75-Ω impedance and models
with 50-Ω impedance are available.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
1. Relay Function
None: Single-side stable
U: Single-winding latching
K: Double-winding latching
2. Contact Form
1: SPDT
3. Terminal Shape
F: Surface-mounting terminals
P: PCB terminals
4. Terminal Structure
None: Y-shape terminal structure
E: E-shape terminal structure
5. Characteristic Impedance
None: 75 Ω
A: 50 Ω
6. Contact Arrangement
None: Standard contact arrangement
R: Reverse contact arrangement
Surface-Mounting High-Frequency Relay – G6Z
Omron 08 Cat 1-302  5/10/07  15:39  Page 270